Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone: 801 972 3000
09/01/07
10-4
10
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — MB Profile
Table 10-2. MB Profile — Inch
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
4617 = Molythane®
4652 = PolyMyte®
4 6 1 7 MB1 8 7
Pro�le
0 3 0 0 0
Nominal Part I.D. (x1000)
Example: 3.000" x 1000 = 03000
MB Profile
Cross-Section and Height
Example: .187 x 1000 = 187
Gland Dimensions — MB Profile
Please refer to Engineering Section 2, page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
Split option
available
– Cut = Butt Cut
$KIVE = Bevel
Butt
 Bevel
C
A BD
C
A BE
How to Determine the Gland Width when Using Modular Back-up Rings
The Modular Back-up ring allows you to extend the pressure rating of a seal that �ts into the common gland
used by such seals as the PolyPaks and the BS, BT, BD, B3, B7, UP, UR and US Pro�les.  In order to use the
MB Back-up ring the width of the seal gland must be extended to account for the height of the Modular Back-up
ing.  Add the following width to the gland of the seal only as shown in this catalog.
For non-standard cross sections the added gland width can
be determined by multiplying the cross section by (1.1).   The
tolerance on the extended gland remains the same as it is for the
seal gland width, which is usually +.015.
Table 10-3. Added Gland Width Values
Seal
Cross Section
Added
Gland Width
1/8 0.138
3/16 0.206
1/4 0.275
5/16 0.343
3/8 0.413
7/16 0.481
1/2 0.550
5/8 0.688
3/4 0.825
1 1.100
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone: 801 972 3000
09/01/07
10-6
10
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Table 10-4. MB Gland Dimensions — Inch (All dimensions are reference)
MB Profile
A B C D E
Material
Part Number